
Warrensburg-Latham High School
427 W. North St.    Warrensburg, IL  62573
School Phone: 217-672-3070      Fax: 217-672-3261      Email: reedyb@wlcusd11.org

Athletic Director
Bret Reedy

Junior Varsity Football (Boys)
Fall 2025-2026

Day Date Opponent Place Depart Time

Monday Sep. 01 Heyworth Jr/Sr High
School

WLHS  6:00PM

Monday Sep. 08 Clinton Community High
School

WLHS  6:00PM

Monday Sep. 15 @ Central A&M High
School

Moweaqua 4:15PM 6:00PM

Thursday Sep. 18 @ Central A&M High
School (Fr./ Soph.)

Central A & M 4:30PM 6:00PM

Monday Sep. 22 Shelbyville High School WLHS  6:00PM
Monday Sep. 29 @ Gibson City-Melvin-

Sibley HS
Gibson City 4:00PM 6:00PM

Thursday Oct. 02 @ Sullivan High School
(Fr./ Soph.)

Sullivan 4:00PM 6:00PM

Monday Oct. 06 Ridgeview High School WLHS  6:00PM
Monday Oct. 13 @ Deer Creek-Mackinaw

High School
Mackinaw 3:45PM 6:00PM

Monday Oct. 20 @ St. Joseph-Ogden HS St. Joseph-Ogden HS 3:45PM 6:00PM
Thursday Oct. 23 @ Sangamon Valley High

School (Fr./ Soph.)
Niantic 4:30PM 6:00PM

Monday Oct. 27 Fieldcrest High School WLHS  6:00PM
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